CH \$165.00 46343

ETAS ID: TM530046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UCI-Airtex Holdings, Inc.		01/14/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Airtex Products, LP		01/14/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carter Fuel Systems, LLC
Street Address:	127 Public Square
Internal Address:	Suite 5110
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4634388	MADE FOR THE AFTERMARKET
Registration Number:	1333153	M MASTER
Registration Number:	1121382	AIRTEX
Registration Number:	3526483	MASTER M
Registration Number:	3477085	AIRTEX XP
Registration Number:	3564980	AIRTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967635

Email: epalizzi@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa Angeli Palizzi
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisa Angeli Palizzi

SIGNATURE:	/Elisa Angeli Palizzi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019
Total Attachments: 20	
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page1.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page2.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page3.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page4.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page5.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page6.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page7.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page8.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page9.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page10.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page11.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page12.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page13.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page14.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page15.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page16.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page17.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	· - / · •
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page19.tif
source=Airtex Assignment Document - E	Executed(33931785_1)#page20.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered by and among UCI-Airtex Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("UCI") and its subsidiary Airtex Products, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership ("Airtex") (collectively, "Seller"), and Carter Fuel Systems, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Buyer"), as of January 14, 2019, pursuant to that certain STOCK AND ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), made and entered into on the 14th day of January, 2019, by and among UCI and certain of its affiliates and Buyer and certain of its Affiliates. Defined terms used but not defined in this Assignment have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, UCI and Buyer and other parties entered into the Agreement, pursuant to which UCI agreed to, and to cause Seller to, sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to purchase, accept, and acquire from Seller, the Proprietary Rights owned or licensed by Seller, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including without limitation the Assigned Proprietary Rights set forth on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual promises set forth in this Assignment and the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Conveyance. Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Buyer, and Buyer hereby purchases, accepts, and acquires, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Proprietary Rights, along with any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Assigned Proprietary Rights, and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing.
- Recordation. Seller hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record Buyer as the owner of the registered Patents and Trademarks and applications for registration of Patents and Trademarks included in the Assigned Proprietary Rights as being registered or applied for in the United States or any other applicable jurisdiction, and to issue any and all such Patents and Trademarks to Buyer, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same. Buyer shall have the right to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable jurisdiction so as to perfect, confirm, and/or evidence its ownership of such Patents and Trademarks.
- Governing Law. The parties agree that this Assignment and all matters arising from or relating to this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signatures and in one or more counterparts (including by PDF or other electronic transmission), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0319

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SELLER:
UCI-Airtex Holdings, Inc.
Ву: Д
Name: AMY YUSTICE
Title: <u>LPO</u>
Airtex Products, LP
Ву:
Name: AMY YUSTILL
Title: <u>UFO</u>
BUYER:
Carter Fuel Sytems, LLC
By
Name: SetHON Chappen
and the same of th

EXHIBIT A Certain Assigned Proprietary Rights

<u>Trademarks</u>

							₹A
ARGENTINA	AIRTEX	2923752	9/19/2009	2382463	7/19/2010	REGISTERED	Airtex # 5
ARGENTINA	XT Dany	2638690 *3652542 (Renewal Applicatio n No.)	12/13/2005	2203610	12/17/2007	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
ARGENTINA	AIRTEX	3052465	12/10/2010	2462612	9/2/2011	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
ARGENTINA		2003877 *3675402 (Renewal Applicatio n No.)	01/28/2008	2211554	1/28/2008	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
AUSTRALIA	AIRTEX	131550	3/27/1957	131550	3/27/1957	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
BELARUS		1067888	09/20/2012	1067888	9/20/2012	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
BENELUX	AIRTEX	1083598	8/19/2005	788048	1/6/2006	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
BENELUX	AIRTEX	1117131	8/11/2006	806709	11/7/2006	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP
BRAZIL	AIRTEX	821240234	11/26/1998	821240234	8/4/2003	REGISTERED	Airtex Products, LP

REGISTERED	RE	8/7/2014	12186086	02/22/2013	12186086	Amile X	CHINA
REGISTERED	RE	7/21/2015	12186088	01/03/2014	12186088	Amex	CHINA
REGISTERED	REC	3/21/2015	12186091	02/22/2013	12186091	Amnex	CHINA
REGISTERED	REC	8/7/2014	12186094	02/22/2013	12186094	Amnex	CHINA
REGISTERED	REG	8/7/2014	12186093	02/22/2013	12186093	Amex	CHINA
REGISTERED	REG	4/7/2009	4816949	08/04/2005	4816949	X	CHINA
PENDING	PEN			02/22/2013	12186092	Amorex	CHINA
REGISTERED	REG	4/2/2017	1247867 (old no.) 1070241 (New Reg. No.)	03/28/2017	1244838		CHILE
REGISTERED	REG	4/2/2017	1244837 (old no.) 826325 (New Reg. No.)	03/28/2017	1247866		CHILE
REGISTERED	REG	1/7/2014	1070241	08/20/2012	1021819		CHILE
REGISTERED	REG	9/20/2012	1067888	09/20/2012	1067888		BULGARIA

12186085	i iodacis, Li							
12186085	₽ <u>P</u>	REGISTERED	11/7/2011	31332013	05/06/2011	20113747 RE		ECUADOR
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED AIRTEX (in Chinese Characters) 8573670 08/13/2010 8573686 8/21/2011 REGISTERED Chinese Characters) 44224 44224 8/31/2004 REGISTERED AIRTEX (in S573686 08/13/2010 8573686 8/21/2011 REGISTERED Chinese Characters) 44224 44224 8/31/2004 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44223 08/31/2004 44223 8/31/2004 REGISTERED AIRTEX 20120007478 08/09/2012 225366 2/26/2013 REGISTERED AIRTEX 1067888 09/20/2012 1067888 9/20/2012 REGISTERED AIRTEX 20113749 RE 05/06/2011 31322013 11/8/2011 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44223 08/31/2004 44223 8/31/2004 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44224 8/31/2001 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44224 8/31/2001 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44224 8/31/2004 REGISTERED AIRTEX 44223 8/31/2004	Aiı Pro	REGISTERED	11/7/2011	31342013	05/06/2011	20113745 RE	7000	ECUADOR
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED	Air Pro	REGISTERED	11/8/2011	31322013	05/06/2011	20113749 RE		ECUADOR
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED	Air Pro	REGISTERED	9/20/2012	1067888	09/20/2012	1067888		CROATIA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED AIRTEX (in Chinese Characters)	Air	REGISTERED	2/26/2013	225366	08/09/2012	20120007478		COSTA RICA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED	Airt Pro	REGISTERED	8/31/2004	44223	08/31/2004	44223	All ansy t ess.	COLOMBIA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED 12186087 02/22/2013 12186087 8/7/2014 REGISTERED 8573670 08/13/2010 8573670 8/21/2011 REGISTERED 8573686 08/13/2010 8573686 8/21/2011 REGISTERED	Airt Proc	REGISTERED	8/31/2004	44224		44224	AIRTEX	COLOMBIA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED 12186087 02/22/2013 12186087 8/7/2014 REGISTERED 8573670 08/13/2010 8573670 8/21/2011 REGISTERED	Airt Proc	REGISTERED	8/21/2011	8573686	08/13/2010	8573686	AIRTEX (in Chinese Characters)	CHINA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED 12186087 02/22/2013 12186087 8/7/2014 REGISTERED	Airt Proc	REGISTERED	8/21/2011	8573670	08/13/2010	8573670	AIRTEX (in Chinese Characters)	CHINA
12186085 01/03/2014 12186085 8/14/2015 REGISTERED	Airt Prod	REGISTERED	8/7/2014	12186087	02/22/2013	12186087	Annex	CHINA
	Airt Proc	REGISTERED	8/14/2015	12186085	01/03/2014	12186085	Amaz	CHINA

Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	1/5/2005	3379542	09/26/2003	3379542	AIRTEX	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	7/17/2013	2012120541	08/08/2012	2012120541		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	7/15/2013	2012120539	08/08/2012	2012120539		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	7/17/2013	2012120538	08/08/2012	2012120538		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	1/27/2014	43886	08/08/2012	2012120540		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	7/15/2013	2012120542	08/08/2012	2012120542		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	7/15/2013	2012120537	08/08/2012	2012120537		EL SALVADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	11/8/2011	31382013	05/06/2011	20113892 RE		ECUADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	11/6/2011	31352013	05/06/2011	20113742 RE		ECUADOR
Airtex Products, LP	REGISTERED	11/6/2011	31312013	05/06/2011	20113744 RE		ECUADOR

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0324

/2001 REGISTERED	/2001	11/29/2001	724695	10/23/1998	351748	Z in	MEXICO
11/30/2007 REGISTERED	//2007	11/30	1015817	06/22/2007	863604	Sea Lister Markey	MEXICO
9/30/1998 REGISTERED	/1998	9/30	589177	07/15/1998	339744	3	MEXICO
04/20/200 1 REGISTERED)/200 1	04/20	694469	03/02/2000	413692		MEXICO
3/11/2002 REGISTERED	1/2002	3/1	96014096	11/22/1996	96014096	AIRTEX	MALAYSIA
10/4/1972 REGISTERED	/4/1972	10	32720	9/29/1970	32720	AIRTEX	ISRAEL
11/19/1968 REGISTERED	/19/1968	11,	32735	11/19/1968	45301	AIRTEX	IRAN
11/19/1968 REGISTERED	/19/1968	11	32731	11/19/1968	45302	MASTER M	IRAN
8/29/1951 REGISTERED	29/1951	/8	150461	8/29/1951	150461	AIRTEX	INDIA
9/15/1959 REGISTERED	15/1959	9/	192124	09/15/1959	192124	3	INDIA
8/29/2008 REGISTERED	9/2008	8/2	150462	8/29/1951	150462	MASTER M	INDIA
9/20/2012 REGISTERED	0/2012	9/2	1067888	09/20/2012	1067888		GEORGIA

						N1 -			
PERU	PERU	PERU	PERU	PANAMA	NORWAY	NEW ZEALAND	MOROCCO	MEXICO	MEXICO
	A Annual Property of the Control of								
2193662004	4058592009	54034	54730	17723901	1067888	840675	1067888	339744	863603
07/18/1989	11/19/2009	08/01/1989	10/19/1989	11/21/2008	09/20/2012	04/20/2011	09/20/2012	7/15/1998	06/22/2007
80356	T00000783	54034	54730	201891	1067888	840675	1067888	589177	1002753
7/18/1989	3/9/2010	8/1/1989	10/19/1989	7/4/2011	9/20/2012	12/3/2013	9/20/2012	9/30/1998	9/18/2007
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP
							I	TRADEMAR	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0326

SPAIN	SPAIN	SPAIN	SPAIN	SERBIA	RUSSIA	ROMANIA	PHILIPPINES	PHILIPPINES	PERU
PRODUCTS, S.A.		A mz	AIRTEX PRODUCTS, S.A.				W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	MASTER	
M2072874	M1527610	M2283594	N0223208	1067888	2011720639	1067888	16629	16628	80357
2/07/1997	10/27/1989	01/17/2000	09/29/1999	09/20/2012	06/29/2011	09/20/2012	10/25/1968	10/25/1968	07/18/1989
M2072874		M2283594	N0223208	1067888	489638	1067888	18643	419680002 1982	80357
3/20/1998		11/20/2000	4/24/2000	9/20/2012	6/17/2013	9/20/2012	4/11/1973	10/18/1974	7/18/1989
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Airtex Products, S.A.	Airtex Products, S.A.	Airtex Products, S.A.	Airtex Products, S.A.	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP

UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UKRAINE	TURKEY	TAIWAN	TAIWAN	SWITZERLA ND
			AIRTEX		MADE FOR THE AFTERMARKET			AIRTEX		
76/606,710	76/607,315	77/278,001	73/137,020	73/492,008	85/870,175	1067888	1067888	087051882	97013762	1067888
08/12/2004	08/13/2004	09/12/2007	8/9/1977	07/27/1984	03/07/2013	09/20/2012	09/20/2012	2/23/1996	03/27/2008	09/20/2012
3,564,980	3,477,085	3,526,483	1,121,382	1,333,153	4,634,388	1067888	1067888	00891947	01351289	1067888
1/20/2009	7/29/2008	11/4/2008	7/3/1979	4/30/1985	11/4/2014	9/20/2012	9/20/2012	5/16/2000	2/16/2009	9/20/2012
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP					

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0328

	Ţ	>00000000000000000000000000000000000000	<	~		<
MEXICO	MEXICO	Country	WIPO	VENEZUELA	VENEZUELA	VENEZUELA
		Mark		××	M	3
M173899	M664032	Appln#	1067888	1826	1292707	1827
07/16/1993	6/29/2004	File Date	06/17	02/20	06/05/2007	06/25
469621	887996	Reg#	06/17/2010	02/20/1974		06/25/1974
7/29/1994	6/24/2005	Reg Date	1067888	F075349	P290677	F076135
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status	6/17/2010	2/20/1974	12/30/2008	6/25/1974
			REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Talleres Mecánicos Montserrat, S.A. de C.V.	Talleres Mecánicos Montserrat, S.A. de C.V.	Owner Name	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP	Airtex Products, LP

URUGUAY

>

438522

05/17/2002

438522

9/10/2002

REGISTERED

Airtex Products, LP

| MEXICO |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | PERFECT
COOLIN | | | | | BRUMMER |
| M362252 | M294260 | M173383 | M656196 | M1085494 | M1362261 | M472233 |
| 04/04/2013 | 05/07/1997 | 07/20/1993 | 05/14/2004 | 04/28/2010 | 04/04/2013 | 2/22/2001 |
| 1385757 | 604739 | 492504 | 839677 | 1203178 | 1385758 | 697124 |
| 7/25/2013 | 3/30/1999 | 4/19/1995 | 6/23/2004 | 2/23/2011 | 7/25/2013 | 4/26/2001 |
| REGISTERED | REGISTERED
(MAY BE
EXPIRED) | REGISTERED | REGISTERED | REGISTERED | REGISTERED | REGISTERED |
| Talleres Mecánicos
Montserrat, S.A. de C.V. |

MEXICO	MEXICO
0	BRUMMER
M294857	M294259
05/14/1997	05/07/1997
551704	674586
6/26/1997	10/20/2000
REGISTERED (MAY BE EXPIRED)	REGISTERED (MAY BE EXPIRED)
REGISTERED Talleres Mecánicos (MAY BE Montserrat, S.A. de C.V.	(MAY BE EXPIRED) REGISTERED Talleres Mecánicos Montserrat, S.A. de C.V.

Owner Name	Copyright Title	Copyright No.	Date
Airtex Products	1995 water pumps, parts & kits for the rebuilder; catalog WP95R	TX0004000469	1995
Airtex Products	Airtex: catalog	CSN0023916	1990
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1989
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1988
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1986
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1984
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1982
Airtex Products	Airtex : catalog	CSN0023916	1980
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel injection cleaning system.	TX0003877714	1994
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps.	CSN0019439	1979
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps : catalog : mechanical & electric : passenger cars, trucks, imports.	CSN0019439	1987
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps : catalog : mechanical & electric : passenger cars, trucks, imports.	CSN0019439	1985
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps : catalog : mechanical & electric : passenger cars, trucks, imports.	CSN0019439	1983
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps in tank assemblies and fuel filters.	TX0005465064	2001
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies, and fuel filters : supplement to catalog AX02.	TX0005759730	2003
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies and fuel filters: supplement to catalog AX02, updated August 2003.	TX0005859970	2003
Airtex Products	Airtex fuel pumps: mechanical & electric passenger cars, trucks, imports.	CSN0019439	1981
Airtex Products	Airtex Products: catalog: [for the automobile manufacturer and the replacement market].	CSN0014905	1979
Airtex Products	Airtex Safe-Line disc brake pads catalog : SFA92.	TX0003481683	1992
Airtex Products	Airtex Safe-Line disc brake pads : catalog SFA95.	TX0003994319	1995
Airtex Products	Airtex "safe-line" new disc brake pads and new brake shoes : for all cars and trucks : catalog.	CSN0019444	1979
Airtex Products.	Airtex thermal fan clutches, radiator caps, thermostats, gaskets and seals : for all cars and trucks : catalog.	CSN0014907	1979

19/9			
1070	CSN0021821	Master Division new disc brake pads, new brake shoes : catalog.	Airtex Products
1979	CSN0017386	Master Division front end suspension and steering parts : catalog.	Airtex Products.
1983	CSN0047443	Master chassis parts.	Airtex Products
1998	TX0004906398	Fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies and fuel filters: catalog AX112S, 1998.	Airtex Products
1997	TX0004524842	Fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies, and fuel filters: catalog AX112 1997.	Airtex Products
1996	TX0004344308	Fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies, and fuel filters: catalog AX110A, 1996.	Airtex Products
1995	TX0004006900	Fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies, and fuel filters: catalog AX110, 1995.	Airtex Products
1993	TX0003881775	Fuel pumps and fuel filters: electric & mechanical, domestic & import, carbureted & fuel injected applications: catalog AX108, 1993.	Airtex Products
1991	TX0003151956	Fuel pumps and fuel filters: electric & mechanical, domestic & import, carbureted & fuel injected applications: catalog AX106, 1992.	Airtex Products
1998	TX0004770145	Domestic and import water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets: catalog WP98M, 1998.	Airtex Products
2001	TX0005485561	Domestic and import fuel pumps for carburated and fuel injected systems = Pompes a essence pour voitures Nord-Americaines et importees pour systemes de carburation et d'injection.	Airtex Products
1998	TX0004906399	Domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters suppl: catalog FP98S, 1998.	Airtex Products
1996	TX0004344309	Domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters for fuel injected, carbureted systems: catalog FP95A.	Airtex Products
1999	TX0004988692	AX99 Airtex fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies, and fuel filters: 1999.	Airtex Products
1999	TX0005080762	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: WP-99SA.	Airtex Products
1998	TX0004770141	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets : catalog WP-98A, 1998.	Airtex Products
1996	TX0004232988	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: catalog WP-40, 1996.	Airtex Products
1994	TX0003815076	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: catalog WP-38, 1994.	Airtex Products
1992	TX0003338268	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: catalog WP-36, 1992.	Airtex Products
2002	TX0005731362	Airtex water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: catalog WP-2002A.	Airtex Products
1978	CSN0014909	Airtex water pumps and water outlets: for all cars and trucks: catalog.	Airtex Products
1979	CSN0014909	Airtex water pumps and water outlets: for all cars and trucks: catalog.	Airtex Products
Date	Copyright No.	Copyright Title	Owner Name

Owner Name	Copyright Title	Copyright No.	Date
Airtex Products.	Master Division new water pumps, water outlets, thermal & non thermal fan clutches.	CSN0026292	1982
Airtex Products	Master Division new water pumps, water outlets, thermal & non thermal fan clutches.	CSN0026292	1980
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps & fuel filters: FP93.	TX0003950292	1993
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters.	TX0005465063	2001
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters: catalog FP97.	TX0004518664	1997
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies: fuel filters: catalog FP99.	TX0004930549	1999
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters for Juel injected, carbureted systems: catalog FP95.	TX0004008685	1995
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters : supplement to catalog FP2002.	TX0005741913	2003
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps, fuel filters for carbureted, fuel injected systems: catalog FP93.	TX0003788011	1993
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets catalog: WP91.	TX0002921161	1990
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets catalog: WP92, 1992.	TX0003345795	1992
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : catalog WP94, 1994.	TX0003866279	1994
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies: fuel filters: catalog FP99.	TX0004930549	1999
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters for Juel injected, carbureted systems: catalog FP95.	TX0004008685	1995
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters : supplement to catalog FP2002.	TX0005741913	2003
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import fuel pumps, fuel filters for carbureted, fuel injected systems: catalog FP93.	TX0003788011	1993

Owner Name	Converient Title	Conveight No	
On most 1 manne	Copyrigue and	Copyrigm no.	Louis
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets catalog: WP91.	TX0002921161	1990
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets catalog: WP92, 1992.	TX0003345795	1992
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import new water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : catalog WP94, 1994.	TX0003866279	1994
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : catalog WP96.	TX0004256343	1996
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : WP2002M.	TX0005724586	2002
Airtex Products	Master domestic and import water pumps, fans clutches, water outlets.	TX0005089837	1999
Airtex Products	Master fuel injection cleaning system: guide to professional fuel injection cleaning.	TX0003914669	1994
Airtex Products	Master fuel pumps, fuel filters for carbureted fuel injected systems, 1989.	TX0002605629	1989
Airtex Products	Master M domestic and import fuel pumps, fuel filters for carbureted fuel injected systems: catalog FP92.	TX0003152061	1991
Airtex Products	Master M domestic and import water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets : catalog WP2000M.	TX0005271830	2000
Airtex Products,	Modern aircraft re-covering / by A. T. Stretch.	TX0000533858	1980
Airtex Products.	New fuel pumps: catalog / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0022172	1987
Airtex Products.	New fuel pumps: catalog / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0022172	1985
Airtex Products.	New fuel pumps: catalog / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0022172	1983
Airtex Products	New fuel pumps: catalog / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0022172	1981
Airtex Products.	New fuel pumps: catalog / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0022172	1979
Airtex Products	New water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : domestic and import / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0080198	1988
Airtex Products	New water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets, repair kits, parts : Master catalog : no. WP95E.	TX0004019032	1995
Airtex Products	New water pumps, thermal & non thermal fan clutches, water outlets / Master Parts Division, Airtex Products.	CSN0068604	1986
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: catalog SL91L.	TX0003243251	1991

Owner Name	Copyright Title	Copyright No.	Date
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: domestic and import applications: catalog SL89, 1989.	TX0002554271	1989
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: domestic and import applications: catalog SL91, 1991.	TX0003228921	1991
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: domestic and import applications, catalog SL94, 1994.	TX0003874335	1994
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: passenger cars, trucks, import cars: catalog.	CSN0031177	1987
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: passenger cars, trucks, import cars: catalog.	CSN0031177	1984
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: passenger cars, trucks, import cars: catalog.	CSN0031177	1982
Airtex Products	Safe-Line brake parts: passenger cars, trucks, import cars: catalog.	CSN0031177	1980
Airtex Products	Safe-Line disc brake pads: catalog SF95.	TX0003994320	1995
Airtex Products	Water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets, 2000 : catalog WP-2000A.	TX0005264461	2000
Airtex Products	Water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets, water pump repair kits & parts : catalog WP-38E, 1995.	TX0004015100	1995
Airtex Products	Water pumps, parts & kits for the rebuilder.	CSN0075350	1987
Airtex Products, LLC	Master domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel filters : supplement to catalog FP2002, updated August 2003.	TX0005856722	2003
Airtex Products, LLC	Master domestic and import water pumps, fan clutches, water outlets : ctalog WP2004M.	TX0005963548	2004
Airtex Products, LLC	Water pumps, fan clutches & water outlets: catalog WP-2004A.	TX0005963579	2004
Airtex Products, LP	Airtex 2007 fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies & fuel strainers: catalog AX07.	TX0006458740	2006
Airtex Products, LP	Airtex AX05 electric and mechanical fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies and fuel strainers.	TX0006254531	2005
Airtex Products, LP	Master 2007 fuel pumps, in-tank assemblies & fuel strainers catalog : FP2007.	TX0006453100	2006
Airtex Products, LP	Master catalog FP2005 domestic and import fuel pumps and assemblies, fuel strainers.	TX0006267542	2005

Airtex Products. Master Parts Division	Airtex Products. Master Parts Division	Owner Name
Master Division new water pumps and water outlets.	Master Division new water pumps and water outlets.	Copyright Title
CSN0021822	CSN0021822	Copyright No.
1978	1979	Date

Patents

Title	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	App. No.	App. Date	Record Owner
ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP WITH UNIVERSAL RELIEF VALVE INSTALLED IN THE PUMP INLET	US6830439	12/14/2004	12/14/2004 US20020324287	12/19/2002	Airtex Products
PORTED PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	US6837219	1/4/2005	US20030357668	2/4/2003	Airtex Products
FLOW CONTROL	US7156080	1/2/2007	US20050236397	9/27/2005	Airtex Products

RECORDED: 07/01/2019

Title	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	App. No.	App. Date	Record Owner
VALVE FOR FUEL MODULE ASSEMBLY					
FUEL PUMP CHECK VALVE	US7406954	8/5/2008	US20060502093	8/10/2006	Airtex
Dual Inlet Turbine Pump	CN105247168A	1/13/2016	CN201480012103	3/6/2014	Airtex Products
Improved impeller-drive shaft construction for fuel pump	JP2008151116A 7/3/2008	7/3/2008	JP2007296072A	11/14/2007 Airtex Produc	Airtex Products